

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Pelton R.

- 1 Amend the Transportation and Energy Committee Report, dated March
- 2 22, 2023, page 1, after line 3 insert:
 - 3 "Page 3 of the printed bill, lines 15 and 16, strike "and 24-60-135".
 - 4 Page 3 of the bill, line 19, strike "COMMISSION," and substitute
 - 5 "COMMISSION AND THE WATER QUALITY CONTROL DIVISION IN THE
 - 6 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT,"."
 - 7 Page 1 of the report, strike lines 17 and 18 and substitute:
 - 8 "Page 4 of the bill, strike lines 8 through 16."
 - 9 Strike page 2 of the report.
 - 10 Amend the Appropriations Committee Report, dated March 31, 2023,
 - 11 strike lines 9 and 10 and substitute:
 - 12 "Page 1 of the bill, strike line 104 and substitute "**STUDY AND MAKING AN**
 - 13 **APPROPRIATION.**".

** *** ** *** **